

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 6993/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 03/12/2007 in WP No. 13245/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.K.THANKAPPAN PILLAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office  
report )

Date: 07/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG  
Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Mahajan, Adv.  
M.P.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

At the request of learned Additional Solicitor  
General, the matter is adjourned to be listed along with  
SLP(C).....CC.No.3738 of 2009.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ] [ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master Court Master