

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009

CC 3738/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2007 in WP No. 33412/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.SANKARAN

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4646 of 2009

WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6993 of 2009

WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8637 of 2009

WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 24/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG

Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLearned Additional Solicitor General prays for one more
opportunity to seek instructions in terms of order dated 2nd April, 2009.

List after four weeks.

In the meanwhile, if so advised, better affidavit explaining
inordinate delay may be filed.[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master