

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 26821/2009
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
03/12/2007 in WP 33412/2005, passed by the High Court Of Kerala
At Ernakulam)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.SANKARAN

Respondents(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26825/2009

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report
Report)

SLP(C) No. 26826/2009

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in
refiling SLP and office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12949/2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in
refiling SLP and office Report)

Date : 02/07/2014

These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.

Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

However, question(s) of law raised in these

Charanjeet Kaur

Date: 2014.07.02

16:52:45 IST

petitions is kept open to be agitated in an

Reason:

appropriate case.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar